	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL V.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Attorney's Docket No. 015800-696.001		
	lice: Flazzo record the atteched original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les): DIDIER CANDAU	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: L'OREAL		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Data: SEPTEMBER 9, 2005	Address: 14, RUE ROYALE 75008 PARIS FRANCE		
4. Application numbers or nature sumbers to	Additional name(s) & addresses stached? Yes No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	the execution dete of the application la:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/172,902	8. Patent Np.(s)		
Additional numbers attached	TO Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Nama: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)		
Buchanan Ingersoll PC including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathia Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	Deposit account number: G2-4800 Affect depicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information of the original document.	ri is bue and correct and any effected copy is a true copy		
NORMAN H. STEPNO 22,716 Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	SEPT. 21, 2005		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	Date Date Date		
Wall documents to be accorded. In			

Wall documents to be recorded with required cover about information to:

Owecor of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Sox 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

			Attorney Docket No	016800-696, 00
		SOLE ASSIGNME	ENT	
THIS	ASSIGN	MENT, by DIDIER CANDAU		, residing at
46, RUE D	E LA MA	RTINIERE, 91570 BIEVRES, FRANCE		, restaining at
(hereinafte	referred	to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:		<u> </u>
WHER Patent of th	REAS, the se United	Assignor has invented certain new and useful States, entitled:	improvements in the applica	tion for Letters
	OSTABILI DATE COI RISED TH	ZATION OF CIBENZOYLMETHANE UV-SCREENIN MPOUNDS/AMIDE-BASED OILS AND PHOTOPRO EREOF	IG AGENTS WITH ARYLALKY TECTIVE COMPOSITIONS	
(1) 🗖		a provisional application		
	(b) D	bearing Application No. to be filed herewith; or	filed on	<u> </u>
(2)		a non-provisional application		
127			90 c 3111 c = ====	
	(b) D	bearing Application No. 11/172,902 having an oath or declaration executed on av	need on JULY 5, 2005 On date herewith prior to filin	<u> </u>
		application; having an oath or declaration executed on a c		
a corporation	EAS, <u>L'O</u> duly org s principa	REAL anized under and pursuant to the laws of FRAI i place of business at 14. RUE ROYALE, 7500	NCE 15 PARIS FRANCE	
kry application is aming prior bitained then NOW, The Assignor Industrial and set over, interest in endight, title and all foreign aiming priori issues and e Protection theorem for with terms for with terms for with the set of the	HEREFOI HEREFO	as "the Assignae"), is desirous of acquiring the ht to file applications on said inventions and the sing provisional applications for Letters Patent of application, and in and to any Letters Patent of hereon. RE, for good and sufficient consideration, the reassigned, transferred, and set over, and by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, now—mentioned inventions, the right to file application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patent on application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents, and continuations, divisions, continuations, and continuations of the successors, legal representatives the Patent or Patents may be granted as fully an Assignor had this cale and assignment not because the successors and assignment not because the successors and assignment not because the successors and assignment not because the successors.	senure right, title and interest of the United States or other or Patents, United States or it reaches, United States or it receipt of which is hereby ack, and assigns the entire right, cations on said inventions as the United States or other could be united States or other the United States or other the United States or other could be under the United States or other the United St	t in and to countries oralgn, to be nowledged, title, and not the entire ntries of America attions cations, and ovention for ise and
BURNS II	e words its	SOLE ASSIGNMENT		Page 1 of 2 (7/04)

PATENT JAAJAS XEJ SOOJEOO JOYA SS: , EREEL; 016984 FRAME; 0427. EB.9 JATOT

Application No. <u>11/172,902</u>
Attorney Docket No. <u>016800-698,061</u>

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assigns will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shell advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any release or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Burns, Doans, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assigner hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be Issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 09.09.0

Signature of Assignor

DIDIER CANDAL

BURNS THEMOS MOVE UP

RECORDED: 11/07/2005

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2